

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8189/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-06-2020 in SA No. 1483/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

MOHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. GURUNATHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71799/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) (IA No. 71799/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Ms. G Dhivyasri, Adv.
Mr. R Gowrishankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 09.08.2024 indicates that service on the respondents is complete, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER